
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

38 

30 

14 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

Class 

P2 

FA 

FC 

Name 

Kelly Toombs 

James P. Wright 

Robert Henson 

Hometown 

Leawood KS 

Glencoe MO 

Lee's Summit MO 

Region 

KCR 

STL 

KCR 

Member_ID 

171526_1 

56962 

78884_4 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises Mazda ESR 

Swift DB-4 

Van Diemen RF-93 

Best Tm 

1:36.610 

1:41.245 

2:05.174 

Best Speed 

93.158 

88.893 

71.900 

In Lap 

6 

2 

3 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car #38 Transponder not working. Manual times given. 

Printed: 7/18/2020 6:11:33 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 2 FA FB FC FE FE2 FM FX P1 P2 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 8:27:39 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

7/18/2020 08:25 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

20 

06 

129 

58 

53 

9 

14 

43 

2 

98 

46 

7 

51 

72 

63 

8 

54 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

11 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SRF3 

Name 

Jim Cote Jr. 

Matt Strathman 

Carl Hayward 

O L Kinney 

Robey Clark 

Tyler Fox 

Robin Kirkland 

Greg Eick 

Jim Cote Sr 

Craig Wheatley 

Matthew Davis 

Justin Lautz 

Tyler Ladd 

John Valenta 

David Guinn 

Levi Lear 

Chris Funk 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Topeka KS 

Olathe KS 

Overland Park KS 

Austin TX 

Kansas City MO 

Parkville MO 

White Bear Lake MN 

Stanley KS 

White Bear Lk MN 

Dallas TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Clearwater KS 

Bridegton MO 

Dodge City KS 

Sedan KS 

Kansas City MO 

Region 

KCR 

KAN 

KCR 

KCR 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

LOL 

KCR 

LOL 

Tex 

STL 

WICH 

STL 

WICH 

WICH 

KCR 

Member_ID 

323086 

331252 

450988 

138899 

228135 

313806 

363825 

519885 

323084 

497626 

217912 

465371 

512613 

235360 

6464 

525558 

179413 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Best Tm 

1:44.994 

1:48.021 

1:48.128 

1:48.467 

1:49.671 

1:50.188 

1:51.015 

1:51.190 

1:51.928 

1:52.559 

1:54.935 

1:55.330 

1:59.321 

2:01.190 

2:06.972 

2:13.202 

3:37.662 

Best Speed 

85.719 

83.317 

83.235 

82.975 

82.064 

81.679 

81.070 

80.943 

80.409 

79.958 

78.305 

78.037 

75.427 

74.264 

70.882 

67.567 

41.349 

In Lap 

9 

5 

2 

7 

3 

9 

4 

9 

9 

6 

6 

9 

9 

3 

3 

3 

1 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/18/2020 6:20:22 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 3 SRF SRF3 SM 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:56:57 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

7/18/2020 08:50 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

21 

66 

83 

91 

3 

45 

22 

05 

09 

42 

50 

7 

141 

27 

117 

23 

188 

98 

4 

60 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

2 

4 

Class 

GT2 

T2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

T2 

T3 

T2 

T3 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

T3 

STU 

T3 

GT3 

GT2 

Name 

Mark Kirby 

Charlie Peter 

Matthew Miller 

Andrew Timmons 

Boyd Lear 

James Marshall 

Stephen Wiles 

David Safris 

John Bleazard 

Michael Pettiford 

Breton Williams 

Tim White 

George Walker 

Kim McDonald 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Phillip (Keith) Morrow 

William Goodro 

David Byassee 

James Stinehelfer 

Tony Giordano 

Hometown 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Olathe KS 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Wichita KS 

Garden City KS 

Cleburne TX 

Kansas City MO 

Norwalk IA 

Overland Park KS 

Louisville CO 

Clinton IA 

Omaha NE 

Tulsa OK 

Grand Island NE 

Florissant MO 

Southlake TX 

Fort Collins CO 

Denver CO 

Copper Mountain CO 

Overland Park KS 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

KAN 

WICH 

Colo 

Tex 

KCR 

DMV 

KCR 

Colo 

GTRV 

NEB 

NEOK 

NEB 

STL 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

Member_ID 

337932 

353312 

344613 

101062_1 

137291_1 

211185 

388289 

497061 

529897 

149585 

386027 

193088 

335170 

388380 

481515 

547254 

481224 

510901 

172503 

45014 

Make-Model 

Dodge Viper 

BMW 235i 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Oldsmobile Cutlass 

Cadillac CTS 

Porsche Cayman 

Porsche Cayman 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Nissan 370Z 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche Spec Boxster 

Lotus Exige 

Porsche Boxster 

Mazda RX7 Convertible 

Nissan 280 Z 

Best Tm 

1:44.457 

1:45.437 

1:45.653 

1:45.866 

1:47.154 

1:48.574 

1:49.021 

1:49.105 

1:51.149 

1:51.510 

1:51.938 

1:54.357 

1:56.925 

1:57.146 

1:59.138 

2:00.629 

2:00.649 

2:01.319 

2:03.850 

2:14.000 

Best Speed 

86.160 

85.359 

85.185 

85.013 

83.991 

82.893 

82.553 

82.489 

80.972 

80.710 

80.402 

78.701 

76.972 

76.827 

75.543 

74.609 

74.597 

74.185 

72.669 

67.164 

In Lap 

9 

2 

7 

9 

4 

4 

4 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

9 

4 

4 

6 

5 

4 

8 

4 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car #50 Transponder not working, manual times given. 

Printed: 7/19/2020 9:55:34 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 T2 AS T1 T3 STU GTX 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:47:16 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

7/18/2020 09:46 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

3 

73 

86 

16 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Class 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

Name 

Carl Maier 

David Vincent 

Timothy Friest 

Chuck McAbee 

Hometown 

Grand Prairie TX 

Leavenworth KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Sykesville MD 

Region 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

Bucc 

Member_ID 

232636 

377683 

391518 

148167 

Make-Model 

Red Devil F600 

KBS Mk VII 

KBS Mk VII 

QRE Invader 

Best Tm 

1:51.532 

1:52.311 

1:52.728 

1:56.198 

Best Speed 

80.694 

80.135 

79.838 

77.454 

In Lap 

4 

3 

4 

5 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car #73 Transponder is intermittant, manual times given. 

Printed: 7/19/2020 11:35:45 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 6 F5 FF FV 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:15:25 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

7/18/2020 10:05 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

34 

28 

7 

181 

04 

18 

15 

59 

25 

164 

58 

53 

41 

64 

0 

61 

1 

12 

67 

5 

81 

93 

77 

42 

36 

14 

19 

86 

3 

75 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

4 

2 

3 

5 

6 

1 

3 

1 

4 

2 

2 

7 

4 

5 

5 

3 

3 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

Spec-C 

STL 

STL 

FP 

FP 

Spec-C 

HP 

T4 

EP 

GTL 

STL 

EP 

EP 

ITE 

GTL 

B-SPEC 

GTL 

T4 

HP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

T4 

Name 

Jesse Prather 

William Lamkin 

Eric Prill 

Cameron Wogrin 

Jonathan Goodale 

Johnny Huang 

Raymond Joseph Smith 

Jake Anton 

Mark Weber 

Perry Simonds 

Larry Brady 

Ralf Lindow 

Michael Pettiford 

Steve Bachenberg 

Edward Nicholson 

Scott Bettinger 

Brian Haupt 

David Bennett 

Steve Leidholdt 

James Lynch III 

Rick Harris 

Peter Zekert 

Steven Christopher 

Angus Crome 

Gary Cook 

Dave Reiter 

James Lynch 

Randy Wagner 

Chris W Albin 

James Wood 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Broomfield CO 

Topeka KS 

Littleton CO 

Conifer CO 

Wichita KS 

Wakarusa KS 

Bellevue NE 

Saint Louis MO 

Lavon TX 

Olathe KS 

Bellevue NE 

Louisville CO 

Lawrence KS 

Kansas City MO 

Haysville KS 

Spring Hill KS 

Kansas City MO 

Chesterfield MO 

Saint Peters MO 

Topeka KS 

Maryland Hts MO 

Olathe KS 

Maryville IL 

ORRICK MO 

Eagle Ne 

Saint Peters MO 

Tulsa OK 

Maryland Heights MO 

Lincoln NE 

Region 

KAN 

Colo 

KAN 

Colo 

Colo 

WICH 

KAN 

NEB 

STL 

Tex 

KCR 

NEB 

Colo 

KCR 

KCR 

WICH 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

STL 

KAN 

STL 

OVR 

SILR 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

NEOK 

SILR 

NEB 

Member_ID 

275882 

380424 

207384 

319405_5 

97968 

486816 

435153 

439527 

19811 

443046 

481774 

416957 

149585 

35459_1 

464435 

192057 

6976 

192215 

499128 

467521 

327634 

1000 

121838 

465628 

624831 

187634-1 

459340 

77882 

180831_1 

93084 

Make-Model 

BMW Z3 

BMW 328 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 328is 

Mazda MX-5 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Volkswagen Golf 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW 325i 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda 2 

Datsun B210 

Mazda 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Ford PINTO 

Mazda 626 

1972 Datsun 1200 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda RX8 

Best Tm 

1:45.550 

1:48.971 

1:49.498 

1:49.564 

1:51.026 

1:51.480 

1:52.106 

1:52.560 

1:52.809 

1:53.040 

1:53.640 

1:53.825 

1:53.922 

1:54.285 

1:56.821 

1:57.605 

1:57.894 

1:58.400 

1:58.826 

2:01.135 

2:03.335 

2:03.539 

2:09.910 

2:13.827 

2:14.485 

2:17.714 

2:27.420 

Best Speed 

85.268 

82.591 

82.193 

82.144 

81.062 

80.732 

80.281 

79.957 

79.781 

79.618 

79.197 

79.069 

79.001 

78.750 

77.041 

76.527 

76.340 

76.014 

75.741 

74.297 

72.972 

72.851 

69.279 

67.251 

66.922 

65.353 

61.050 

- 

- 

- 

In Lap 

6 

6 

3 

5 

8 

7 

5 

9 

9 

3 

6 

9 

8 

9 

9 

3 

7 

9 

7 

6 

9 

6 

7 

8 

6 

6 

3 

0 

0 

0 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car #5 Transponder was intermittant, manual times given. 

Printed: 7/19/2020 11:42:23 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

James Richardson Chief Steward 

20-M-8532 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Summer Majors Hosted by KVRG 

GR 7 EP FP HP GTL STL T4 B-Spec IT All 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:34:15 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

7/18/2020 10:30 

Heartland Summer Majors

Hosted by KVRG

Kansas & Kansas City Regions

July 18-19, 2020


	GR 2 FA FB FC FE FE2 FM FX P1 P2 - Sat Qual
	GR 3 SRF SRF3 SM - Sat Qual
	GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 T2 AS T1 T3 STU GTX - Sat Qual
	GR 6 F5 FF FV - Sat Qual
	GR 7 EP FP HP GTL STL T4 B-Spec IT All - Sat Qual

